

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).18753-18754/2013

M/S OIL INDIA LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 08/02/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Navnit Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Prerna Mehta,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Tadimalla Baskar Gowtham,Adv.
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State of Assam has filed the vakalatnama in the year 2013 and now he has represented that the petitioner has not provided the copies of the pleadings to him. In the interest of justice, Learned counsel for petitioner is directed to provide the copies of the pleadings to the learned counsel within a weeks' time and file proof.

Service upon respondent No. 5 in SLP(C) No. 18753/2013 and respondent No. 6 in SLP(C) No. 18754/2013 is awaited.

However, Ld. Counsel for the petitioners has represented that the aforesaid respondents are Union of India and served by dasti and he intends to file the dasti proof. Four weeks time, as last chance is granted to file the same.

List again on 24.3.2017.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar