

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA No.109206/2026 in Civil Appeal No(s). 3458/2018

OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LTD.
(PREVIOUSLY KNOWN AS OIL
AND NATURAL GAS COMMISSION)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM REVENUE DEPARTMENT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-05-2026 This application was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG (mentioned by)
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No.109206/2026 :

List on 18.05.2026.

(SWETA BALODI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR