

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3458/2018

OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LTD.
(PREVIOUSLY KNOWN AS OIL AND NATURAL GAS COMMISSION) Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM REVENUE DEPARTMENT & ORS. Respondent(s)

[ONLY IA 109206/2026 CA NO. 3458/2018 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]
IA No. 109206/2026 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

Date : 18-05-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR
Mr. Shaantanu Jain, Adv.
Ms. Rashika Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Bhuvan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chinmoy Sharma, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Deepayan Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Irfan Hasieb, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent(s)
prays for and is granted a period of two weeks to to
file a reply to the application filed by the
appellant.

In the meantime, no coercive steps will be taken
against the appellant.

List the matter on 25.08.2026.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR